STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause Number: 15691-AG16-0921-179

IN THE MATTER OF )
Amanda L. Smith g
uansvile IN 47715 ) FILED
Respondent ; 0cT 27 201k

; STATE OF INDIANA
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) DEPT, OF INSURANCE
Producer’s License: 985328 ;

FINAL ORDER

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), by
counsel, Cathleen Nine-Altevogt, and Amanda L. Smith (“Respondent”), a licensed resident
insurance producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the
above-captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the
Indiana Department of Insurance (“Commissioner”) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and

approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner as follows:

1. Respondent’s license shall be placed on probation for a period of two (2) years,
and Respondent shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars
($250) within thirty (30) days after the Commissioner signs the Final Order, for
Respondent’s withheld judgment of her February 14, 2015 felony charge for
domestic battery and her failure to timely report that criminal proceeding.

2. The Department agrees to accept this agreement as full resolution of this matter.

Robertson Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Calla Dain, Insurance Investigator Amanda L. Smith
Indiana Department Of Insurance 401 SE 6th St Ste 106
311 West Washington St, Suite 103 Evansville, IN 47713

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Certified Mail Receipt: 91 7190 0005 2720 0063 7243
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AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Cathleen Nine-Altevogt, and Amanda L.
Smith (“Respondent”), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number. This Agreed
Entry is subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner of the
Indiana Department of Insurance (“Commissioner”).

WHEREAS, Respondent is a licensed resident insurance producer, holding license
number 985328;

WHEREAS, Respondent failed to timely report her February 14, 2015, felony charge of
domestic battery, under Vanderburgh Superior Court 3 cause # 82D03-1502-F6-0001009;

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2016, the judgment of Respondent’s charge was withheld, to be
entered as a Class A Misdemeanor upon the successful completion of a one (1) year probationary
period;

WHEREAS, the Respondent’s conduct is a violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-

12(b)(2)(A), which states that an insurance producer shall not violate an insurance law;




10.

11.

12.

Respondent shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250)
within thirty (30) days after the Commissioner signs the Final Order adopting this
Agreed Entry.

Respondent shall report to the Department any violations of the terms of her
criminal probation for cause number....

Should Respondent violate the terms of her criminal probation, she agrees that her
producer license shall be immediately revoked for a period of two years.

Should additional violations of insurance law manifest, further administrative
actions will be taken for the new violation.

The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with this agreement as
full satisfaction of this matter.

Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands
its terms.

Respondent has entered into this agreement freely, and has not been subject to

duress, threat or undue influence.




STATE OF INDIANA )
. ) SS:
COUNTY OF Nawslec burh )

Before me a Notary Public for \{k{or s (‘,}Q_ County, State of Indiana

personally appeared Amanda L. Smith, and being first duly sworn by me upon her oath, says that

the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this ) 2 day of chlzo/;e - , 2010.
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